Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action

Build Dates
Launch Date
Tentative Date of
Recall Completion

Recall Detail
10000923
Daimler AG
Private car
G 63 /463
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2504 6140
Hunghom Service Centre: 2504 6140
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2504 6140
Routing of door wiring harness (5491016)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign , please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

The wiring harnesses of the front doors may have been
unfavorably installed in affected vehicles. Individual cables may
have been damaged due to the movement of the wiring harness
during the opening and closing of the doors.

Depending on the affected cable, different malfunctions may occur;
incl. the restraint system may trigger in a delayed manner during a
side impact, the position information during an emergency call may
be incorrect or the door may not automatically unlock in the case of
an accident.

This would increase the risk of injury for the vehicle occupants in
an accident.

As a precautionary measure in affected vehicles, change the
routing of the wiring harness of the front doors or replace the wiring
harness- in the case of damage.

07/09/2018 - 04/12/2018

14/02/2020

31/12/2020
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WDB4632761X302417
WDB4632761X302478
WDB4632762X300658
WDB4632762X301013
WDB4632762X302531
WDB4632762X302540
WDB4632762X302571
WDB4632762X302577
WDB4632762X302597
WDB4632762X302676
WDB4632762X302794
WDB4632762X302924
WDB4632762X303030
WDB4632762X303103
WDB4632762X303196
WDB4632762X303207
WDB4632762X303286
WDB4632762X303386
WDB4632762X303450
WDB4632762X303487
WDB4632762X303543
WDB4632762X303626
WDB4632762X303644
WDB4632762X303906
WDB4632762X304037
WDB4632762X304260
WDB4632762X304487
WDB4632762X304581
WDB4632762X304587
WDB4632762X304754
WDB4632762X304882
WDB4632762X304986
WDB4632762X305001
WDB4632762X305085
WDB4632762X305233

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

WDB4632762X305236
WDB4632762X305461
WDB4632762X305488
WDB4632762X305497
WDB4632762X307051
WDB4632762X307135
WDB4632762X307839
WDB4632762X308383
WDB4632762X308539
WDB4632762X308691
WDB4632762X308753
WDB4632762X308788
WDB4632762X308811
WDB4632762X308875
WDB4632762X309029



