	Recall Detail
Ref No	10000923
Manufacturer	Daimler AG
Vehicle Class	Private car
Model/Type	G 63 / 463
Dealer (phone no)	Chai Wan Service Centre: 2504 6140 Hunghom Service Centre: 2504 6140 Yuen Long Service Centre: 2504 6140
Subject	Routing of door wiring harness (5491016)
Progress	Running
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2): (1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles. 2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	The wiring harnesses of the front doors may have been unfavorably installed in affected vehicles. Individual cables may have been damaged due to the movement of the wiring harness during the opening and closing of the doors. Depending on the affected cable, different malfunctions may occur; incl. the restraint system may trigger in a delayed manner during a side impact, the position information during an emergency call may be incorrect or the door may not automatically unlock in the case of an accident. This would increase the risk of injury for the vehicle occupants in an accident.
Remedial Action	As a precautionary measure in affected vehicles, change the routing of the wiring harness of the front doors or replace the wiring harness- in the case of damage.
Build Dates	07/09/2018 - 04/12/2018
Launch Date	14/02/2020
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	31/12/2020

1 WDB4632761X302417 2 WDB4632761X302478 3 WDB4632762X300658 4 WDB4632762X301013 5 WDB4632762X302531 6 WDB4632762X302571 8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302577 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302924 12 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303106 16 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303457 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 24 WDB4632762X303626 25 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304986 37 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305085 35 WDB4632762X305085		
3 WDB4632762X300658 4 WDB4632762X301013 5 WDB4632762X302531 6 WDB4632762X302571 8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302577 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302924 12 WDB4632762X303904 14 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303543 21 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 24 WDB4632762X303626 25 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304987 26 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305001	1	WDB4632761X302417
4 WDB4632762X301013 5 WDB4632762X302531 6 WDB4632762X302540 7 WDB4632762X302571 8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302597 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303103 16 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	2	WDB4632761X302478
5 WDB4632762X302531 6 WDB4632762X302540 7 WDB4632762X302571 8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302597 10 WDB4632762X302794 11 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303303 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303543 21 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 24 WDB4632762X303626 25 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304986 30 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305085	3	WDB4632762X300658
6 WDB4632762X302540 7 WDB4632762X302571 8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302597 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304986 30 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305005	4	WDB4632762X301013
7 WDB4632762X302571 8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302597 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302924 12 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304986 30 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	5	WDB4632762X302531
8 WDB4632762X302577 9 WDB4632762X302597 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302794 12 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 24 WDB4632762X303626 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 27 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	6	WDB4632762X302540
9 WDB4632762X302597 10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302794 12 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303606 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304487 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	7	WDB4632762X302571
10 WDB4632762X302676 11 WDB4632762X302794 12 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304487 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	8	WDB4632762X302577
11 WDB4632762X302794 12 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303626 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304487 30 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304581 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	9	WDB4632762X302597
12 WDB4632762X302924 13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304487 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	10	WDB4632762X302676
13 WDB4632762X303030 14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303457 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303624 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304487 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	11	WDB4632762X302794
14 WDB4632762X303103 15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	12	WDB4632762X302924
15 WDB4632762X303196 16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304037 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	13	WDB4632762X303030
16 WDB4632762X303207 17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	14	WDB4632762X303103
17 WDB4632762X303286 18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304986 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	15	WDB4632762X303196
18 WDB4632762X303386 19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	16	WDB4632762X303207
19 WDB4632762X303450 20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	17	WDB4632762X303286
20 WDB4632762X303487 21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	18	WDB4632762X303386
21 WDB4632762X303543 22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304581 30 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	19	WDB4632762X303450
22 WDB4632762X303626 23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X3047882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	20	WDB4632762X303487
23 WDB4632762X303644 24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304986 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	21	WDB4632762X303543
24 WDB4632762X303906 25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	22	WDB4632762X303626
25 WDB4632762X304037 26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	23	WDB4632762X303644
26 WDB4632762X304260 27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	24	WDB4632762X303906
27 WDB4632762X304487 28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	25	WDB4632762X304037
28 WDB4632762X304581 29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	26	WDB4632762X304260
29 WDB4632762X304587 30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	27	WDB4632762X304487
30 WDB4632762X304754 31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	28	WDB4632762X304581
31 WDB4632762X304882 32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	29	WDB4632762X304587
32 WDB4632762X304986 33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	30	WDB4632762X304754
33 WDB4632762X305001 34 WDB4632762X305085	31	WDB4632762X304882
34 WDB4632762X305085	32	WDB4632762X304986
	33	WDB4632762X305001
35 WDB4632762X305233	34	WDB4632762X305085
	35	WDB4632762X305233

36	WDB4632762X305236
37	WDB4632762X305461
38	WDB4632762X305488
39	WDB4632762X305497
40	WDB4632762X307051
41	WDB4632762X307135
42	WDB4632762X307839
43	WDB4632762X308383
44	WDB4632762X308539
45	WDB4632762X308691
46	WDB4632762X308753
47	WDB4632762X308788
48	WDB4632762X308811
49	WDB4632762X308875
50	WDB4632762X309029